AGILENT
VACUUM VALVES
2-3 	 Agilent Vacuum Valve Solutions
4-23 	 Agilent High Performance Valves
24-27 	 Stainless Steel Tube Valves
28-29 	 Electromagnetic Block Valves
30 	 Variable Leak Valves
2

14
AGILENT HIGH PERFORMANCE VALVES
Ordering Information
Description: Aluminum Right Angle Block Valves Series 26	 Part Number
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Hand-operated, NW16	 X3202-60031
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Hand-operated, NW25	 X3202-60032
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Hand-operated, NW40	 X3202-60033
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW16, without Solenoid	 X3202-60034
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW25, without Solenoid	 X3202-60035
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle,, Air-operated, NW40, without Solenoid	 X3202-60036
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW16, 115VAC	 X3202-60037
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW25, 115VAC	 X3202-60038
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW40, 115VAC	 X3202-60039
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW16, 220VAC	 X3202-60040
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW25, 220VAC	 X3202-60041
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW40, 220VAC	 X3202-60042
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW16, 24VDC	 X3202-60043
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW25, 24VDC	 X3202-60044
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, NW40, 24VDC	 X3202-60045
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, without Solenoid	 X3202-60051
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, without Solenoid	 X3202-60052
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, without Solenoid	 X3202-60053
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, 115VAC	 X3202-60054
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, 115VAC	 X3202-60055
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, 115VAC	 X3202-60056
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, 220VAC	 X3202-60057
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, 220VAC	 X3202-60058
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, 220VAC	 X3202-60059
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, 24VDC	 X3202-60060
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, 24VDC	 X3202-60061
Valve, Block, Aluminum, Right Angle, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, 24VDC	 X3202-60062
Solenoid valve
NW 16 – 40 (⅝“ – 1 ½“)
Position indicator
NW 16 – 40 (⅝“ – 1 ½“)
Solenoid valve Position indicator
Cable
approx.
500 mm (20")
One closing contact each for the open and closed valve positions
51
15
19
M5
PG7
9
VACUUM VALVES
Va
cu
um
Va
lve
s
Ordering Information
Description: Aluminum Inline Block Valves Series 26 	 Part Number
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Hand-operated, NW16	 X3202-60063
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Hand-operated, NW25	 X3202-60064
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Hand-operated, NW40	 X3202-60065
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW16, without Solenoid	 X3202-60066
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW25, without Solenoid	 X3202-60067
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW40, without Solenoid	 X3202-60068
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW16, 115VAC	 X3202-60069
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW25, 115VAC	 X3202-60070
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW40, 115VAC	 X3202-60071
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW16, 220VAC	 X3202-60072
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW25, 220VAC	 X3202-60073
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW40, 220VAC	 X3202-60074
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW16, 24VDC	 X3202-60075
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW25, 24VDC	 X3202-60076
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, NW40, 24VDC	 X3202-60077
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, without Solenoid	 X3202-60078
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, without Solenoid	 X3202-60079
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, without Solenoid	 X3202-60080
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, 115VAC	 X3202-60081
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, 115VAC	 X3202-60082
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, 115VAC	 X3202-60083
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, 220VAC	 X3202-60084
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, 220VAC	 X3202-60085
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, 220VAC	 X3202-60086
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW16, 24VDC	 X3202-60087
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW25, 24VDC	 X3202-60088
Valve, Block, Aluminum, In-line, Air-operated, Position Indicator, NW40, 24VDC	 X3202-60089
Spare Parts	 Part Number
Seal Kit, Aluminum Block Valve Series 26, NW16	 X3202-60103
Seal Kit, Aluminum Block Valve Series 26, NW25	 X3202-60104
Seal Kit, Aluminum Block Valve Series 26, NW40	 X3202-60105
O-Ring Removal Tool, Aluminum Block Valve Series 26	 X3202-60106
10
AGILENT HIGH PERFORMANCE VALVES
► Agilent Stainless Steel Gate Valves - Series 11
Thank you for choosing Agilent Valves. These valves are

lve
s
Ordering Information
Description  Stainless Steel Gate Valves - Series 11	 Part Number
HV Gate valve SS 6 inch CFF Hand Operated	 X3204-60005
HV Gate valve SS 6 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator	 X3204-60006
HV Gate valve SS 6 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator & 115V solenoide valve	 X3204-60007
HV Gate valve SS 6 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator & 24VDC solenoide valve	 X3204-60008
HV Gate valve SS 6 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator & 220V solenoide valve	 X3204-60009
HV Gate valve SS ISO100F Hand Operated	 X3204-60035
HV Gate valve SS ISO100F  air operated with Position Indicator	 X3204-60036
HV Gate valve SS ISO100F  air operated with Position Indicator & 115V solenoide valve	 X3204-60037
HV Gate valve SS ISO100F  air operated with Position Indicator & 24VDC solenoide valve	  X3204-60038
HV Gate valve SS ISO100F  air operated with Position Indicator & 220V solenoide valve	  X3204-60039
HV Gate valve SS 8 inch CFF Hand Operated	 X3204-60010
HV Gate valve SS 8 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator	 X3204-60011
HV Gate valve SS 8 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator & 115V solenoide valve	 X3204-60012
HV Gate valve SS 8 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator & 24VDC solenoide valve	 X3204-60013
HV Gate valve SS 8 inch CFF  air operated with Position Indicator & 220V solenoide valve	 X3204-60014
HV Gate valve SS ISO160F Hand Operated	 X3204-60044
HV Gate valve SS ISO160F  air operated with Position Indicator	 X3204-60043
HV Gate valve SS ISO160F  air operated with Position Indicator & 115V solenoide valve	 X3204-60040
HV Gate valve SS ISO160F  air operated with Position Indicator & 24VDC solenoide valve	 X3204-60041
HV Gate valve SS ISO160F  air operated with Position Indicator & 220V solenoide valve	 X3204-60042
16
AGILENT HIGH PERFORMANCE VALVES
► Agilent Aluminum Gate Valves - Series 12
Thank you for choosing Agilent Valves. These valves are

Flange Dimensions
AGILENT HIGH PERFORMANCE VALVES
Ordering Information
Description Aluminum Gate Valves - Series 12	 Part Number
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 63 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 115VAC	 X3202-60000
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 63 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 220VAC	 X3202-60001
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 63 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 24VDC	 X3202-60002
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 63 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, without Solenoid	 X3202-60003
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 63 ISO, Hand-operated	 X3202-60004
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 100 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 115VAC	 X3202-60010
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 100 ISO, Air-operated, 220VAC, Position Indicator	 X3202-60011
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 100 ISO, Air-operated, 24VDC, Position Indicator	 X3202-60012
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 100 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, without Solenoid	 X3202-60013
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 100 ISO, Hand-operated	 X3202-60014
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 160 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 115VAC	 X3202-60020
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 160 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 220VAC	 X3202-60021
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 160 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 24VDC	 X3202-60022
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 160 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, without Solenoid	 X3202-60025
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 160 ISO, Hand-operated	 X3202-60026
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 250 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 115VAC	 X3202-60027
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 250 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 220VAC	 X3202-60028
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 250 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, 24VDC	 X3202-60029
Valve, Gate, Aluminum, 250 ISO, Air-operated, Position Indicator, without Solenoid	 X3202-60030
Spare Parts	 Part Number
Seal Kit, Aluminum Gate Valve Series 12, ISO 63	 X3202-60099
Seal Kit, Aluminum Gate Valve Series 12, ISO 100	 X3202-60100
Seal Kit, Aluminum Gate Valve Series 12, ISO 160	 X3202-60101
Seal Kit, Aluminum Gate Valve Series 12, ISO 250	 X3202-60102
B D
A O1
G
ExF

reaches a lifetime of > 1 000 cycles if operated under clean
conditions.
Ordering Information
Description UHV All Metal Valves	 Part Number
Valve, ¾ Metal/Mini CFF	 X3202-60097
Valve, All-Metal, 1 ½”, RT-Angle	 X3202-60098
Spare Parts	 Part Number
Seal Kit, 1st Replacement, UHV Series 54, ¾”	 X3202-60107
Seal Kit, 2nd Replacement, UHV Series 54, ¾”	 X3202-60109
Seal Kit, 1st Replacement, UHV Series 54, 1½”	 X3202-60108
Seal Kit, 2nd Replacement, UHV Series 54, 1½”	 X3202-60110
23
VACUUM VALVES
Va
cu

lve
s
Ordering Information
Ordering Instructions:
•  Use only the Product Number list in the Product Number column.
•  Numbers in the Option Number column are for reference only; use Short Description for ordering options.
Example Order: for a right angle, 1 1/3” pneumatic valve with position indicator for the valve, and a spare position indicator:
Item 1:
X3200A: Agilent Stainless Steel Tube Valve, Right Angle
Option: Pneumatically Operated, 1 1/3” ConFlat (021)
Option: Position indicator with LED light (060)
Item 2:
X3200-63000: Position indicator (as a separate spare part)
Note: �Items are delivered as separate items in the same box, for assembly upon arrival.
For assistance with assembly, please see the video on Agilent Chem Vacuum YouTube Channel.
Configuration	 Product	 Option	 Actuation	 Size	 Flange	 Short Description
	 Number	 Number
Right Angle Stainless Steel Tube Valve	 X3200A	 001	 Manual	 ¾”	 ConFlat, 1 1/3”	 Manually operated, 1 1/3” ConFlat
In-line Stainless Steel Tube Valve	 X3201A	 002	 Manual	 1”	 ConFlat, 2 ⅛”	 Manually operated, 2 ⅛” ConFlat
		  003	 Manual	 1 ½”	 ConFlat, 2 ¾”	 Manually operated, 2 ¾” ConFlat
	 	 004	 Manual	 ¾”	 Tube End, ¾”	 Manually operated, ¾” Tube End
	 	 005	 Manual	 1”	 Tube End, 1”	 Manually operated, 1” Tube End
	 	 006	 Manual	 1 ½”	 Tube End, 1 ½”	 Manually operated, 1 ½” Tube End
	 	 007	 Manual	 ¾”	 NW16	 Manually operated, NW16
	 	 008	 Manual	 1”	 NW25	 Manually operated, NW25
	 	 009	 Manual	 1 ½”	 NW40	 Manually operated, NW40
	 	 021	 Pneumatic	 ¾”	 ConFlat, 1 1/3”	 Pneumatically operated,  1 1/3” ConFlat*
	 	 022	 Pneumatic	 1”	 ConFlat, 2 ⅛”	 Pneumatically operated, 2 ⅛” ConFlat*
	 	 023	 Pneumatic	 1 ½”	 ConFlat, 2 ¾”	 Pneumatically operated, 2 ¾” ConFlat*
	 	 024	 Pneumatic	 ¾”	 Tube End, ¾”	 Pneumatically operated, ¾” Tube End*
	 	 025	 Pneumatic	 1”	 Tube End, 1”	 Pneumatically operated, 1” Tube End*
	 	 026	 Pneumatic	 1 ½”	 Tube End, 1 ½”	 Pneumatically operated, 1 ½” Tube End*
	 	 027	 Pneumatic	 ¾”	 NW16	 Pneumatically operated, NW16*
	 	 028	 Pneumatic	 1”	 NW25	 Pneumatically operated, NW25*
	 	 029	 Pneumatic	 1 ½”	 NW40	 Pneumatically operated, NW40*
*	 For pneumatically operated valves choose Solenoid and Position Indicator Options if desired - See Accessories Options table below.
Accessory Options (shipped with valves for installation upon arrival)	 Add Option Number
Solenoid, 24VDC	 050
Solenoid, 110VAC	 051
Solenoid, 220VAC	 052
Position Indicator with LED	 060
Service Parts (Ordered separately)	 Order Part Number
Solenoid, 24VDC	 X3200-63024
Solenoid, 110VAC	 X3200-63110
Solenoid, 220VAC	 X3200-63220
Position Indicator with LED	 X3200-63000
Spare Parts	 Part Number
Bellows Replacement Kit, NW16/25	 X3200-67000
Bellows Replacement Kit, NW40	 X3200-67001
28
ELECTROMAGNETIC BLOCK VALVES
Features	 Benefits
•	 Reliable design	 •	 Service-free operation

	 Close – 25 ms
Loss of power	 Valve closes (in < 25 m/sec)
Ordering Information
Size	 Voltage Option	 Part Number	 Shipping Weight kg (lbs)
Aluminum Body
NW16	 115 V; 50/60 Hz	 L9940302	 0.7 (1.5)
	 220 V; 50/60 Hz	 L9940304	 0.7 (1.5)
	 24 VDC	 L9940306	 0.7 (1.5)
	 240 V; 50 Hz	 L9940308	 0.7 (1.5)
NW25	 115 V; 50/60 Hz	 L9942302	 0.9 (2.0)
	 220 V; 50/60 Hz	 L9942304	 0.9 (2.0)
	 24 VDC	 L9942306	 0.9 (2.0)
	 240 V; 50 Hz	 L9942308	 0.9 (2.0)
Description	 Part Number	 Shipping Weight kg (lbs)
Spare Parts
Plunger Assembly – includes shaft, spring, and seal	 L9987008	 0.5 (1.0)
Operator, EMB, 115 V, 50/60 Hz	 L9987002	 0.5 (1.0)